M	(AA AA AB \ BOX AS	nformation to: missioner for Patents ssignments ton, D.C. 20231
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is true and com-	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 18, 2000
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/569,270 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,270 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: September 5, 2000	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kugo MORITA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto Japan
		record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 81922.000

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0538

米色 澳門 。

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kugo Morita	(5)		
		(2)		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the su considerations paid to ea assign, and hereby does a	ach of the undersigne	0) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to t over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KYOCERA CORPORAT	ION		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)				
(1 1)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and Japa interest in the invention known as			
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, (* such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		PORTABLE TELEPHONE for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)				
and co as s ign	The undersigned agree ontinuing United States and forments in connection with such apparents.	eign a	pplications for the above-	identified invention a	any original, reissue, divisional nd also to execute separate dient.	
doctar	The undersigned agreed concerning this application or				any interference which may be	
	le in obtaining evidence and going			and to cooperate wit	in the 7,001gillor in overy they	
	3) The undersigned agr	pp(s) t	to execute all naners and	I documents and per	form any act which may be	
necess agreen	sary in connection with claims or p	rovisio	ns of the International Conv	vention for Protection of	of Industrial Property or similar	
United	States patent to the Assignee.				ary to obtain a grant of a valid	
	Patents of the United States re foto the said Assignee, as Assign the entire interest herein assigne	esulting see of t d, and	from said application or the entire interest, and her that he has (they have) not	reby covenants that he executed any agreem	nent in conflict herewith.	
WRIGH	6) The undersigned here P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23 HT, Reg. No. 36,312; DAVID LUI § 10.9 (b); the power to insert o comply with the rules of the Unit	,009; L 3ITZ, F	Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING	3 YANG, Reg. No. 38	be necessary or desirable in	
	7)					
Date:	September 5, 2000Signatu	e of In	ventorKuge Meri	la	Kugo Morita	
Date:						
	Signature of Inventor					
	Signatu	re of In	nventor			

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0539